# Up to RM10 Cashback for Parking Campaign From 10 April 2023 to 10 April 2024

#### **Terms & conditions**

## 1.0 Organiser:

Setel Ventures Sdn. Bhd. ("Organiser"/"Setel") is the organiser of the "Up to RM10 Cashback for Parking" Campaign ("Campaign").

## 2.0 Eligibility:

2.1 This campaign is available for new users of the Setel mobile application ("Setel App) only.

## 3.0 Campaign Period:

3.1 Unless otherwise stated by the Organiser, the Campaign will be conducted from 10 April 2023, 12.01am to 10 April 2024 11.59pm (Malaysia time) ("Campaign Period), both dates inclusive.

#### 4.0 Campaign Mechanics:

4.1 To participate in the Campaign, new users are required to download the Setel App and, register as a new user, using any of the unique promo codes shown below.

#### 4.2 Table of unique promo codes by location:

Location	Promo code	
Teluk Intan	c-intan	
Kuala Terengganu	c-tganu	
Machang	c-machang	
Kota Bharu	c-kbharu	
Alamanda	c-alam	
KLCC	c-klcc	
Neo Cyber	c-neoc	

New users that use any of the promo codes above during registration, will be entitled to receive RM2 cashback when they pay for their parking via the Setel App, with no minimum spend.

4.3 The RM2 cashback for parking is limited to ONE (1) time per user only.

- 4.4 The RM2 cashback will be granted immediately after completing a parking fee transaction.
- 4.5 Following a completed parking fee transaction, the users are entitled to receive an additional RM4 cashback with an accumulative spend of RM20 when they refuel at any PETRONAS stations with the Setel App.
- 4.6 Each eligible user is entitled to TWO (2) redemptions of the additional RM4 cashback for fuel purchases at any PETRONAS stations with the Setel App, with an accumulative spend of RM20.

## **Examples of eligible and ineligible entitlements:**

Category	Registration Date	Transaction Date	Transaction Amount	Cashback	Remark
Parking	30 Apr 2023	01 May 2023	RM5	RM2 (1st time reward)	New users - register with any of the unique codes and pay for parking with no minimum spend, all within the Campaign Period.
	30 Apr 2023	01 May 2024	RM5	RM0	New users - Not entitled, as transaction date is not within the Campaign Period.
Fuel	30 Apr 2023	01 May 2023	RM20	RM4 (2nd and 3rd time rewards)	After completing the first parking payment and receiving the RM2 cashback, the user pays for fuel with an accumulative spend of RM20, all within the Campaign Period. (up to 2 redemptions per user)
	30 Apr 2023	01 May 2024	RM20	RM0	Not entitled, as the transaction date is not within the Campaign Period.

#### 5.0 Miscellaneous:

5.1 This promotion is not valid for use together with other related promo codes or promotions provided by Setel.

- 5.1 The Setel cashback can be used by the users to purchase fuel, make purchases from Setel's online and offline merchants, purchase items in Kedai Mesra, payment of parking fees, payment for EV charging and/or the Deliver2Me feature on the Setel App.
- 5.2 Setel is available at over 1,000 PETRONAS stations nationwide, PETRONAS AutoExpert workshops, and at over 5,000 retail shops and online stores.
- 5.3 Setel cashback received by users will be valid for usage and will not expire, so long as the user's Setel account is still active.
- 5.4 Setel reserves the right to change, amend, or add on any terms and conditions, here and/or terminate this promotion without any prior notice to the users.
- 5.5 By participating in the Campaign, the user hereby fully and unconditionally agree and accept the terms and conditions of this Campaign and agree that the Organiser's decisions regarding the Campaign and all matters relating to or in connection with thereto are final and binding.
- 5.6 In the event a user is found to be ineligible, and/or discovered to have performed fraud transactions at any point of time during or after the Campaign Period as stated above, Setel reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify the said user from participating in this Campaign and to cancel / withdraw / recall any incentives granted to the user, and also the right to initiate any action it deems necessary against the said user.
- 5.7 For enquiries, email us at <a href="hello@setel.com">hello@setel.com</a> or chat with our Customer Service team on the Setel App.

#### 6.0 Personal Data:

By entering into this Campaign, the users are deemed to have agreed and consented to the collection, processing, use, disclosure, and retention by Setel of their personal data in the manner as set out in the Personal Data Notice given pursuant to Section 7 of the Personal Data Protection Act 2010, which can be viewed at <a href="https://www.setel.com/privacy">www.setel.com/privacy</a>